SHANE DE ALMEIDA
FOCUS PULLER | FIRST CAMERA ASSISTANT

Focus Puller | 1st AC

Darte or Birrn 9 FEBRUARY 1984 PHoNE +44 (0) 757 747 7826
NATIONALITY PorTUGUESE EmaiL SHANEDEALMEIDA(@GMAIL.COM
Last UppATED 14 JANUARY 2020 ‘WEBSITE WWW.DEALMEIDA.CO.UK

Furr. CLean UK Drivine LiceNSE

ExPERIENCE AND EDUCATION

10 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE WITH I6MM, 35MM FILM FORMATS AND MOST DIGITAL FORMATS
NEw York FiLm Acapemy — ABu DHABI (2010 TO 2011)
FoLLowiNG GraDUATION FROM THE NEW YORK FiLM AcADEMY | WAS OFFERED A POSITION AS A TECHNICAL AsSISTANT WiTH NYFA,

‘WHICH ENTAILED MAINTAINING CAMERA AND OTHER FILM MAKING EQUIPMENT. OTHER DUTIES INCLUDED ASSISTING STUDENTS WITH
THEIR PRODUCTIONS AS WELL AS TRAINING STUDENTS IN THE PROPER USE OF VARIOUS PIECES OF TECHNICAL EQUIPMENT.

BacueLor or CoMMERCE (BCoM) - UNIVERSITY OF WOLLONGONG
MastEer OF FINE ArTs (MFA) IN FiLMMakING - NEw York FiLm AcADEMY

Memser or BECTU

DJI WireLEss FoLLow Focus
DJI Ronin 3 Axis GIMBAL SYSTEM
sMaLLHD DP7 FieLp Monitor

FeaTure FiLms DireECcTOR DIrECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY

Last MaN Down Focus PuLLer: A Fansu NjiE Markus LUNDBERG 2020
Cam

Twist Focus PuLLer: A MarTIN OWEN HAvarp HELLE 2019
Cam

KiLLER ANONYOMOUS Focus PuLLEr: B MarTIN OWEN HAvarp HELLE 2018
Cam

PerrECT 10 Focus PuLLER: Eva RiLey StEVEN CAMERON FERGUSON 2018
DaILLIES

SHARKNADO 5 Focus PuLLer: A AntHONY C. Ryan BroomBERG 2017
Cam FERRANTE

StrEET FIGHTER: Focus PuLLER: JorY ANsan EwaN MULLIGAN 2015

RESURRECTION DAILLIES

SERVANT’S (QUARTERS Focus PuLLer Paur. RascHip & GLEN WARRILLOW 2015

NEvILLE RASCHID

CAPSULE Focus PuLLer ANDREW MARTIN FrLix Forest 2014

INTRAMANIA Focus PuLLEr Tomaso Piano CHRISTOPHER SHARMAN 2014

Kicking Orr Focus PuLLEr MattHEW WILDE LukE BRYANT 2014

ONLY A SELECTION OF FEATURE Fitm CrEDITS LisTED. MORE AvarLAsLE UroN REQUEST.
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Mg. Wuippy
MARTHA

East

ANIMA

IN WONDERLAND

No Pain WHATSOEVER
Tue CLIENT

CaBINET IN THE WoODS

CREELING

ALL ABOUT MOTHERS
THE STORM

TrLL TaIL SieNs
SEEACHER

'WHISKERS AND JANE

MurpEROUS INJUSTICE

Emma, CHaNGE THE Locks
Bap Acip

Gas

OnLY A SELECTION OF SHORT Fim Crepirs ListEp. More AvaiLABLE UroN REQUEST.

Focus PuLLER

Focus PULLER

Focus PuLLER

Focus PuLLEr

Focus PuLLER

Focus PuLLER
Focus PuLLER

Focus PuLLER

Focus PULLER
Focus PuLLER
Focus PULLER
Focus PuLLER
Focus PuLLER
Focus PuLLER

Focus PuLLER

Focus PuLLEr
Focus PuLLER

Focus PuLLER

Racuna Suri

CHRISTOPHER
Haypon

CHRISTOPHER
Haypon

Pany
KoNSTANTINIDOU

CHRISTOPHER
Haypon

ALex KenDALL

BeN FRANKLIN &
ANTHONY MELTON

Sam FirtH

DANIEL MONTANARINI
DANIEL MONTANARINI
GINEVRA GENTILI
NaTALIE KAVANAGH
Mark DEVENPORT

GAVIN ScoTT
‘WHITFIELD

Juria HarT
Davip CHAUDOIR

Ian BucHan

STEVEN FERGUSON

AaroN REID

AvisTAIR LITTLE

AviaN Puivie Cross

AvisTAIR LITTLE

AviSTAIR LITTLE
CHRISTOPHER SHARMAN

CHRISTOPHER SHARMAN

Davip Pimm

ALISTAIR LITTLE
ALISTAIR LITTLE
CHRISTOPHER SHARMAN
ANDY HORNER
ALISTAIR LITTLE

EwaN MuLLIGAN

Diana OLiFirROvVA
ANDY HORNER

CHRISTOPHER SHARMAN

2019

2019

2019

2019

2017

2016
2016

2016

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015

2015

2015
2015

2015

I'm A CeLes ‘No Ipea’

StrickLy CoME DANCING:
Jupces Report

BBC BrrEesize Puysics

ESPN - MArcH MADNESS

‘WenDI McARTHURS MONO
Loco

Focus PuLLER

Focus PuLLER

Focus PuLLER

Focus PuLLER

Focus PuLLER

Howarp
GREENHALGH

N/A

Marraew Hoap-
Rosson

HenrY ROOSEVELT

ANGELINA
Borovikova

ANDY HORNER

ANDY HORNER

ALISTAIR LITTLE

HENRY ROOSEVELT

GEOFF MOSELLEY

2020

2017

2016

2016

2013
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Hiscox UNSKIAPPABLE
MinutE

WEETABIX: SUB

MenTAL HEALTH
Founpation: Boby IMAGE

Joun LEwis: IGTV ConTenT
Boors: SELF EXPRESSION
Kuont

Kir anp Kin: Our Mission

MoRETHAN INSURANCE:
Vaniry Famr

Louis VuirTon

Dove: SummER REVIVE

P&G Swisse

Eukanusa

ONE & ONLY LE SAINT GERAN

Tim Peak: Ask AN
ASTRONAUT

GRANTS: SHAPE OF THREE

Henbricks: WoRLD
CucumBer Day

ExperiaN: MeeT THE
ANDERSONS

RBS Heros

Cow AND GATE: PARENT
Hackers

Dacia SivpLE Joys
Pracocks

Wacom Intuos 3D
LeNovo PHag 2 Pro

ViIrGIN TrAINS: RAIL vs.
PLANES

Focus PuLLEr

Focus PULLER:

CAMERA

Focus PuLLER

Focus PuLLER
Focus PuLLER
Focus PULLER
Focus PuLLER

Focus PuLLEr

Focus PuLLER

Focus PuLLER

Focus PULLER

Focus PuLLER

Focus PuLLEr

Focus PuLLER

Focus PuLLER

Focus PuLLER

Focus PuLLER

Focus PuLLEr

Focus PULLER:

DAILLIES

Focus PULLER
Focus PuLLER
Focus PuLLER
Focus PuLLER

Focus PuLLER

MicHEeAL J. FErNS

Ben WHITEHOUSE

ARTUR ZAREMBA

ALEX SIMPSON
ARTUR ZAREMBA
Sam Rookes
ANDY PEARSON

MicHEeAL J. FERNS

CHARLI Davis

Davip AMANOR-
WiLks

Howarp
GREENHALGH

StuarT HACKSHAW

JonaTHAN GLYN
SMmiTH

Sam RookEs

MicHEAL J. FErns

Stuart HACKSHAW

ALeEx WALKER

MicHEAL J. FErNS

Eb SALKELD

MicHEeAL J. FErNS
KieraN GaviN
Davip HorsBurGH
HaypeN Peek

BeN Aston

ALISTAIR LITTLE

WiLL Bex

ALISTAIR LITTLE

AvisTAIR LITTLE
ALISTAIR LITTLE
ALISTAIR LITTLE
ANDY HORNER

ALISTAIR LITTLE

ALISTAIR LITTLE

AnDY HORNER

ANDY HORNER

ALISTAIR LITTLE

ANDY HORNER

ALISTAIR LITTLE

ALISTAIR LITTLE

AvLISTAIR LITTLE

AvLISTAIR LITTLE

StEVEN CAMERON FERGUSON

ALISTAIR LITTLE

ALISTAIR LITTLE
OvrLie Hickey
SVERRE SORDAL
Max WirTiNnG

Davip Pimm

ONLY A SELECTION OF COMMERCIAL CREDITS LiSTED. MORE AvAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

2020

2019

2019

2019
2019
2019
2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2016
2016
2016

2016
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FeELINGS”

DirecTor DirecTor oF PHOTOGRAPHY
P MonEy - Tae CALLING A-Cam Focus MarT WALKER AAroN REID 2020
PuLLER
NaNA FT. EMILI SANDE’ - T Focus PuLLER NATHAN JAMES- AArON REID 2019
DoN't TETLEY
LonesoME SHACK - No Way  Focus PuLLER EmiLy JANE-ROBINSON | EmILY JANE-ROBINSON 2019
Back
Ray Bk rr. CHip - AcTioN Focus PuLLER NATHAN JAMES- AaroN REID 2019
TETLEY
Rayowa - BErter MaN Focus PuLLER Hossy HoLmES ALISTAIR LITTLE 2019
Ferris & Syr.vester - FLyine | Focus PuLLer Sam Parisu-Rookes | AvListair LiTTLE 2019
Visir
Boy Georce & THe CuLtrRe  Focus PuLLER Howarp ANDY HORNER 2018
CLuB GREENHALGH
JerTA - “LOsiNne CoNTROL” Focus PuLLER RyAN ANDREWS Max WitTING 2018
Escare From AcaruLco - Focus PuLLER Mimi JAYSON, SoFia StEVEN CAMERON FERGUSON 2017
"Hir aNp Run”
STEPS - “SCARED OF THE Focus PuLLEr Howarp ANDY HORNER 2017
Darx” GREENHALGH
ToorHLESS - “SisypHOUS” Focus PuLLer Kir MonTiETH Avistar LiTTLE 2017
NasuviLL IN CoNCERT CAMERA ASSISTANT Brian LoscHiavo Brian LoscHiavo 2016
PLASTIQUE - “THE NOISE Focus PuLLER GasrieL RaLLs Liam HEALEY 2016
InsibE ME”
SALVES - “TAkE CONTROL” Focus PuLLER PuiL PooLE StEVEN CAMERON FERGUSON 2016
YAK - “Harsour THE Focus PuLLER Bex Crook Avistalr LiTTLE 2016

ONLY A SELECTION OF Music Promo FiLm Crepits Listep. More AvaiLaBLE UPoN REQUEST.

FASHION DirecTor DirecTor oF PHOTOGRAPHY
RusskL AND BROMLEY Focus PuLLER BranpoN WESTON BranpoN WESTON 2020
ASDA: GEORGE SPRING Focus PuLLEr Ivan Snaw IvaN SHAw 2019

ACTIVE ATHLEISURE

DocUMENTARY

DirecTor

Direcror or Proroc!

Tue Guost or PETeER
SELLERS

Focus PuLLER

Perer MEDAK

CHRISTOPHER SHARMAN

2015 - 2017
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