FOCUS PULLER | FIRST CAMERA ASSISTANT



Date of Birth	9 February 1984	Phone	+44 (o) 757 747 7826
Nationality	Portuguese	Email	SHANEDEALMEIDA@GMAIL.COM
Last Updated	14 JANUARY 2020	Website	WWW.DEALMEIDA.CO.UK

FULL CLEAN UK DRIVING LICENSE

Experience and Education

10 Years of experience with 16mm, 35mm film formats and most Digital Formats

New York Film Academy – Abu Dhabi (2010 to 2011)

FOLLOWING GRADUATION FROM THE NEW YORK FILM ACADEMY I WAS OFFERED A POSITION AS A TECHNICAL ASSISTANT WITH NYFA, WHICH ENTAILED MAINTAINING CAMERA AND OTHER FILM MAKING EQUIPMENT. OTHER DUTIES INCLUDED ASSISTING STUDENTS WITH THEIR PRODUCTIONS AS WELL AS TRAINING STUDENTS IN THE PROPER USE OF VARIOUS PIECES OF TECHNICAL EQUIPMENT.

Bachelor of Commerce (BCom) - University of Wollongong Master of Fine Arts (MFA) in Filmmaking - New York Film Academy

MEMBER OF BECTU

EOUIPMENT

DJI Wireless Follow Focus DJI Ronin 3 Axis Gimbal System smallHD DP7 Field Monitor

Feature Films	Role	Director	DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY	Year
Last Man Down	Focus Puller: A Cam	Fansu Njie	Markus Lundberg	2020
Twist	Focus Puller: A Cam	Martin Owen	Håvard Helle	2019
KILLER ANONYOMOUS	Focus Puller: B Cam	Martin Owen	Håvard Helle	2018
Perfect 10	Focus Puller: Daillies	Eva Riley	Steven Cameron Ferguson	2018
Sharknado 5	Focus Puller: A Cam	Anthony C. Ferrante	Ryan Broomberg	2017
STREET FIGHTER: RESURRECTION	Focus Puller: Daillies	JOEY ANSAH	Ewan Mulligan	2015
Servant's Quarters	Focus Puller	Paul Raschid & Neville Raschid	GLEN WARRILLOW	2015
Capsule	Focus Puller	Andrew Martin	Felix Forest	2014
Intramania	Focus Puller	Tomaso Piano	Christopher Sharman	2014
Kicking Off	Focus Puller	MATTHEW WILDE	Luke Bryant	2014

FOCUS PULLER | FIRST CAMERA ASSISTANT



SHORT FILMS	Role	Director	Director of Photography	YEAR
Mr. Whippy	Focus Puller	Rachna Suri	Steven Ferguson	2019
Мактна	Focus Puller	Christopher Haydon	Aaron Reid	2019
East	Focus Puller	Christopher Haydon	ALISTAIR LITTLE	2019
Anima	Focus Puller	Pany Konstantinidou	ALIAN PHILIP CROSS	2019
In Wonderland	Focus Puller	Christopher Haydon	ALISTAIR LITTLE	2017
No Pain Whatsoever	Focus Puller	ALEX KENDALL	ALISTAIR LITTLE	2016
THE CLIENT	Focus Puller		CHRISTOPHER SHARMAN	2016
Cabinet In The Woods	Focus Puller	Ben Franklin & Anthony Melton	CHRISTOPHER SHARMAN	2016
Creeling	Focus Puller	Sam Firth	David Pimm	2016
ALL ABOUT MOTHERS	Focus Puller	Daniel Montanarini	ALISTAIR LITTLE	2016
THE STORM	Focus Puller	Daniel Montanarini	ALISTAIR LITTLE	2016
TELL TAIL SIGNS	Focus Puller	Ginevra Gentili	CHRISTOPHER SHARMAN	2016
SEEACHER	Focus Puller	Natalie Kavanagh	Andy Horner	2016
Whiskers and Jane	Focus Puller	Mark Devenport	ALISTAIR LITTLE	2015
Murderous Injustice	Focus Puller	GAVIN SCOTT WHITFIELD	Ewan Mulligan	2015
Emma, Change The Locks	Focus Puller	Julia Hart	Diana Olifirova	2015
Bad Acid	Focus Puller	David Chaudoir	Andy Horner	2015
Gas	Focus Puller	Ian Buchan	CHRISTOPHER SHARMAN	2015

TV Promos	ROLE	Director	DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY	YEAR
I'm A CELEB 'No Idea'	Focus Puller	Howard Greenhalgh	Andy Horner	2020
STRICKLY COME DANCING: JUDGES REPORT	Focus Puller	N/A	Andy Horner	2017
BBC BITESIZE PHYSICS	Focus Puller	Matthew Hoad- Robson	ALISTAIR LITTLE	2016
ESPN - March Madness	Focus Puller	HENRY ROOSEVELT	HENRY ROOSEVELT	2016
Wendi McArthur's Mono Loco	Focus Puller	Angelina Borovikova	Geoff Moselley	2013

FOCUS PULLER | FIRST CAMERA ASSISTANT



Commercial	Role	Director	DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY	YEAR
Hiscox Unskiappable Minute	Focus Puller	MICHEAL J. FERNS	Alistair Little	2020
Weetabix: Sub	Focus Puller: B Camera	BEN WHITEHOUSE	WILL BEX	2019
Mental Health Foundation: Body Image	Focus Puller	Artur Zaremba	Alistair Little	2019
JOHN LEWIS: IGTV CONTENT	Focus Puller	ALEX SIMPSON	ALISTAIR LITTLE	2019
Boots: Self Expression	Focus Puller	Artur Zaremba	ALISTAIR LITTLE	2019
Kuoni	Focus Puller	Sam Rookes	ALISTAIR LITTLE	2019
Kit and Kin: Our Mission	Focus Puller	Andy Pearson	Andy Horner	2018
MoreThan Insurance: Vanity Fair	Focus Puller	MICHEAL J. FERNS	ALISTAIR LITTLE	2018
Louis Vuitton	Focus Puller	Charli Davis	ALISTAIR LITTLE	2018
Dove: Summer Revive	Focus Puller	David Amanor- Wilks	Andy Horner	2018
P&G Swisse	Focus Puller	Howard Greenhalgh	Andy Horner	2017
Eukanuba	Focus Puller	STUART HACKSHAW	ALISTAIR LITTLE	2017
One & Only Le Saint Geran	Focus Puller	JONATHAN GLYN SMITH	Andy Horner	2017
Tim Peak: Ask An Astronaut	Focus Puller	Sam Rookes	Alistair Little	2017
Grants: Shape of Three	Focus Puller	Micheal J. Ferns	ALISTAIR LITTLE	2017
Hendricks: World Cucumber Day	Focus Puller	STUART HACKSHAW	Alistair Little	2017
Experian: Meet The Andersons	Focus Puller	ALEX WALKER	Alistair Little	2017
RBS Heros	Focus Puller	Micheal J. Ferns	Steven Cameron Ferguson	2017
Cow and Gate: Parent Hackers	Focus Puller: Daillies	Ed Salkeld	Alistair Little	2017
Dacia Simple Joys	Focus Puller	Micheal J. Ferns	ALISTAIR LITTLE	2017
Peacocks	Focus Puller	Kieran Gavin	Ollie Hickey	2016
Wacom Intuos 3D	Focus Puller	David Horsburgh	Sverre SØrdal	2016
LENOVO PHAB 2 PRO	Focus Puller	Hayden Peek	Max Witting	2016
Virgin Trains: Rail vs. Planes	Focus Puller	Ben Aston	David Pimm	2016

FOCUS PULLER | FIRST CAMERA ASSISTANT



Music Promos	Role	Director	Director of Photography	Year
P Money - The Calling	A-Cam Focus Puller	MATT WALKER	Aaron Reid	2020
Nana ft. Emili Sande' - I Don't	Focus Puller	Nathan James- Tetley	Aaron Reid	2019
Lonesome Shack - No Way Back	Focus Puller	Emily Jane-Robinson	Emily Jane-Robinson	2019
RAY BLK FT. CHIP - ACTION	Focus Puller	Nathan James- Tetley	Aaron Reid	2019
Rayowa - Better Man	Focus Puller	Hobby Holmes	ALISTAIR LITTLE	2019
Ferris & Sylvester - Flying Visit	Focus Puller	Sam Parish-Rookes	ALISTAIR LITTLE	2019
Boy George & The Cultre Club	Focus Puller	Howard Greenhalgh	Andy Horner	2018
Jetta - "Losing Control"	Focus Puller	Ryan Andrews	Max Witting	2018
Escape From Acapulco - "Hit and Run"	Focus Puller	Mimi Jayson, Sofia	Steven Cameron Ferguson	2017
Steps - "Scared of the Dark"	Focus Puller	Howard Greenhalgh	Andy Horner	2017
Toothless - "Sisyphous"	Focus Puller	KIT MONTIETH	Alistair Little	2017
Nashvill In Concert	Camera Assistant	Brian Loschiavo	Brian Loschiavo	2016
Plastique - "The Noise Inside Me"	Focus Puller	GABRIEL RALLS	LIAM HEALEY	2016
Salves - "Take Control"	Focus Puller	PHIL POOLE	Steven Cameron Ferguson	2016
YAK - "Harbour The Feelings"	Focus Puller	BEN CROOK	ALISTAIR LITTLE	2016

 $Only\ A\ Selection\ of\ Music\ Promo\ Film\ Credits\ Listed.\ More\ Available\ Upon\ Request.$

Fashion	Role	Director	Director of Photography	YEAR
Russel and Bromley	Focus Puller	Brandon Weston	Brandon Weston	2020
ASDA: GEORGE SPRING ACTIVE ATHLEISURE	Focus Puller	Ivan Shaw	Ivan Shaw	2019

Documentary	Role	Director	Director of Photography	Year
THE CHOST OF PETER SELLERS	Focus Puller	PETER MEDAK	CHRISTOPHER SHARMAN	2015 - 2017

FOCUS PULLER | FIRST CAMERA ASSISTANT

